English:

* Apply item N°4 (Screw — x2) according to the
photo.

Francais:

¢ Appliquer I'item N°4 (Vis — x2) conforme a la
photo.

Portugués:

* Aplicar o item N°4 (Parafuso — x2) de acordo
com a foto.

English:
» Torque all screws to the correct value.

Francais:
» Torque toutes les vis avec le bonne valeur.

Portugués:
* Apertar todos os parafusos com o valor
correto de torque.

? ALUMINUM TRAIL CRASH
% Nm  mal s me M w0 w2 BAR-CAB0013BK

8

T STEEL 88 27 55 97 23.0 47.0 80.0 i
5/6mm . 10mm STANIES C'z} Assembly Booklet / Paper collection
STEEL A2| 26| 51| 87 |21.2|420| 73.0 pﬁ-’ Livret de montage / Collecte de papier
c‘:\ Mini Zip Bag / Plastic collection
6 Carenagem Direita / Right Crashbar R93 1 LE'FE’ Mini sac zip / Collecte de pastique
5 Carenagem Esql-Jr?rda-/ Left Crashbar L93 1 {‘!.;-:i R P e
4 Paraf. Cabeca Cilindrica Sext. Int. / Socket Head Cap Screw M6x16 - DIN 912 2 F?P_) Boite / Collecte de papier
3 Paraf. Sext. Ext. c. FA / Hex Screw With Washer False M6x16 - DIN 6921 2 ,-\ & g i e
rto
2 Paraf. Cabeca Redonda Sext. Int. c. FA / Screw Round Head With Washer False |M8x45 - ISO 7380 2 f_&_j Szpargt;rpg;acaorrton:rz;ﬁede d;osapier
1 Paraf. Cabeca Redonda Sext. Int. c. FA / Screw Round Head With Washer False |[M8x20 - ISO 7380 2 ;‘,; ]
ITEM N2:|COMPONENTE (COMPONENT): DESCRICAO (DESCRIPTION):|QUANT.: P tArdMenden | apor collecion
ACESSORIOS (ACESSORIES) o Carte d'entete / Collecte de papier

C‘?q Plastic Bag Cover ! Plastic collection
b Couverte de sac en plastigue / Collede de plastique

ECOPONTO ECOPONTO
B || O
AZUL AMARELD

ID.022.02




ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION / INSTRUCAO DE MONTAGEM

DATE: 23/06/2023

English:
* Remove OEM screw marked in the photo.

Francais:
* Enlever les vis OEM marquée sur la photo.

Portugués:
* Remover parafuso OEM marcado na foto.

English:
e Apply item N°5 (Left Crash Bar - x1)

according to the photo.

Francais:

* Appliquer I'item N°5 (Crash Bar Gauche — x1)
conforme a la photo.

Portugués:

* Aplicar o item N°5 (Carenagem Esquerda —
x1) de acordo com a foto.

English:

* Apply item N°3 (Screw - x1) according to the
photo.

Francais:

¢ Appliquer I'item N°3 (Vis — x1) conforme a la
photo.

Portugués:

* Aplicar o item N°3 (Parafuso — x1) de acordo
com a foto.

Page 2

RG
English:

* Remove OEM screw marked in the photo.

Francais:
¢ Enlever les vis OEM marquée sur la photo.

Portugués:
* Remover parafuso OEM marcado na foto.

English:

¢ Apply item N°6 (Right Crash Bar - x1)
according to the photo.

Francais:

* Appliquer I'item N°5 (Crash Bar Droit — x1)
conforme a la photo.

Portugués:

* Aplicar o item N°5 (Carenagem Direita — x1)
de acordo com a foto.

English:

* Apply item N°3 (Screw - x1) according to the
photo.

Francais:

* Appliquer I'item N°3 (Vis — x1) conforme a la
photo.

Portugués:

¢ Aplicar o item N°3 (Parafuso — x1) de acordo
com a foto.

Page 3




